
HERITAGE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
( A unit of Kolyon Bhorti Trust )

BALANCE SHEET AS AT MARCH 3I,2024

) As ot
31.03.2024

(Rs.)

As ol
31.03.2023

(Rs.)

SOURCES OF FUNDS

Fund Bolonces
Generol Fund

Reserve Fund

Deposils ond Advonces lrom Sludenls

Coulion Deposil
Advonce Fee

Kolyon BhqrtiTrust

currenl Liobililies & Provisions

APPI.ICATION OF FUNDS

Fixed Assels

Net Block

Copitol Work-in-Progress

currenl Assels ond Advonces
Stock of Spores & Stotionery ltems

Cosh ond Bonk Bolonces

lnvestmenl in Fixed Deposi'ts

Advonces, Security Deposits & Other
Currenl Assels

Signiliconl Accounting Policies ond
Noles on Accounls

I

6

2

3

4

5

II

(83,r70,1r8)

?2,983,400 9,813,282

234,032.182

183,805,082

73,862.641

(59,856,356)

85,633.400 25,777,044

210,464,930

?49,947,7 47

45,986.191

61 ,467,220
172,564,962

58,228,680

152,236,250

450,658.681

83,060

471 ,167,?31

1 .085.779

50r,513,187

450,7 41 ,7 41

50,77I ,446

472,253,710

59,922,202

2.531,886

3,660,854

27 ,887 ,921

16,690,785

2.104,252

?,007,968

26,018,274

22,791,708

501,513,187 532,175,912

AS PER OUR AUDIT REPORT OF EVEN DATE

TORGARV&ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTs

FOR HERITAGE INSIITUTE OF TECHNOTOGY

Ra^,.^-- fu a'"n'r f,un"

R. N. RUSTAGI

(PARTNER)

Membership No.10467

Qrr*!-
CHAIRMAN

[;, -
SECRET Y, KAI.YAN BHARTI TRUST

KOLKATA

PLACE : KOIKATA

DATED : 24th DAY Ot AUGUST 2024 TREAS RTI TRUST

532,175,912

l
l



HERIIAGE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOTOGY
( A unit of Kolyon Bhorti Trusl )

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT TOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

1' 2023-24
(Rs.)

2022-23
(Rs.)

INCOME

Fee & Chorges

Olher Receipis

EXPENDITURE

Personnel Expenses

Educotionol, Administrotive ond Other Expenses

lnlerest

Depreciotion

Surplus lronsferred lo Generol Fund

Significont Accounling Policies ond
Noles on Accounts

7

8

I
t0

ll

455,07 4,391

3,101 ,924

422,948,O55

3,236,203

458,176,315

363,5r7.8t5

61 ,600,237

18,435,476

37,836,549

347,735,433

59,006,7 58

1,728,832

39,268,780

481,490,O77 447 ,739,813

(2r,555,ss5)

AS PER OUR AUDIT REPORT OF EVEN DATE

IORGARV&ASSOCIAIES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

rOR HERITA(;E INSTITUTE OI TECHNOI.OGY

f\u.,^- t^.1n,*l [ -t^--
R. N. RUSIAGI

(PARTNER)

Membership No.10467

cq
MANIJ:

/.

\ (,il-o Kol,KAT

i3
SECRETARY, KAI.YAN BH RTI TRUST

(

PTACE: KOIKATA

DATED :24Ih DAY OF AUGUST 2024
\\ Nqlr l

TR RER, RTI IRUST

426,184,258

(23,313,762)

Sn



HERITAGE INSTITUTE OT TECHNOTOGY

( A unit of Kolyon BhorliTrust )

SCHEDIJI.ES 1 TO 6 ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OI BAIANCE SHEEI

As ol
31.03.2024

(Rs.)

As ot
31.03.2023

(RsJ

SCHEDUI.E.'I

IUND BAI.ANCES

Generol tund
As per Lost Accounl
Add: Tronsferred from lncome & Expendilure A/c

Reserve tund
As per Los't Accounl
Add: Admission Fee

SCHEDUTE.3

CASH AND BANK BAI.ANCES

Cosh in Hond
(As certified by the Monogement)
Bolonce with Scheduled Bqnks

ln Sovings Accoun'ts

ln Sovings Accounts - Eormorked for Gronls

SCHEDUI.E . 4
TIXED DEPOSIIS

Punjob Notionol Bonk (F.V. - Rs.254.00 LokhsJ

SCHEDULE.6

CURRENT TIABITITIES & PROVISIONS

Sundry Credllors
For Copilol Expenditure
For Expenses & Olher Finonces

Provlslons

For Expenses - Eormorked for Gronts

(s9,8s6,3s6)

123,313,7 62) (83, r 70, r r8)

92.983,400

(38,300,80r)

(2r,555.555) (s9,856,3s6)

85,633.400

79,O43.400

6.590,000

3.107,993
492,475

I ,813,282

L482,245
479,365

25,777,O44

6C,386

3,600,468

46,358

8.961.610

3.660.854 9,007,968

26,018,274

27,887 ,921 26,018,274

4,224,523

7 ,008,7 47

5,461,5t5

3,630,569

5,550,547

13,610,592

16,690,785 22,791,708

1,195,198

51 ,342,664

21,324,783

1,153,828

22.870,964

21 ,9 61 ,399
73,862.641 45,986,r 9',r

SCHEDUTE .5
ADVANCES, SECURITY DEPOSITS & OIHER CURRENT

ASSETS

Advonces recoveroble in cosh or kind or volue to be
received
Security Deposits

Olher Current Assets

85,633,400

7,350,000

27,887 ,921



HERITAGE INSTITUTE OT TECHNOIOGY
(A unil of Kolyon BhortiTrusl )

SCHEDUI.E ANNEXED TO AND IORMING PART OF BAI.ANCE SHEET

SCHEDULE.2
FIXED ASSEIS

Porliculqrs

Amounl (Rs.)

cross Block Depreclqlion Nel Block

As on
01.04.2023

For the yeor Sole/Adiustm
enl during
lhe yeqr

As on
31.03.2024

U pto
3r.03.2023

for lhe yeqr Sole/Adjuslm
ent during
lhe yeqr

Up lo
31.03.2024

As on
31.03.2024

Lond & Sile Developmenl 22,857,452 22,857,452 22,857,452 22,457,452

Building 616,895,261 616,895,261 230,797,759 19,304,47 5 250,102,634 3A6.O97.502

Compu'ter & Other Peripherols 80,397,577 7 ,51 5,928 87,9r3,505 71 ,657 ,OO4 5,636,923 77,293,927 8,7 40,573

Eleclricol lnstollotion & Fittings r8,985,544 69,019 19,054,563 14,615,308 614,7 57 15,230,065 4,370,236

Furnilure & tixtures 106,351,042 926,321 107,277,363 2.7 68,038 98,793,568 r0,325,5r2

Loborotory Equipmenls 72,431,770 3,036,305 64,700 7 5,399,37 5 2,457,494 51,247 56,395,424 19.OO3,947 18.842.553

Librory Books l9,221 ,450 181,383 19,402.433 19,030,808 2At,334 19,312,142 90,691 190.642

Air Condilioners 27,416,332 366,092 27,/82,424 18,592.164 1.252,529 19.844.693 7 ,937 ,731 8,824,168

Olher Equipments 30,805.583 1 ,847,378 32,587,961 1,435,201 49,255 22,304,926 r0,283,035 9,886,603

Vehicle 5,548,993 5,548,993 4,516,303 267,363 4,743,666 7 65,327 t ,032,690

Allocotion of depreclotion on osseh

of Trusl used exclusively by College
3,418,031

r,000,9r 1,004 13.942,426 133,700 1 ,O1 4,71? ,730 529,743,O73 37,836,549 100,542 564,061,04' 450,658,68',I 471 ,167,931

Prevloui Yeor tt3,4r r.r 82 16,360,155 8,860.333 1,000,91 't ,004 502,848,493 4,7 57,617 529,743,O73

As on
31.03.2023

9 6,025,530

fi,549,217

65,000 20,918,980

39,264,780 471,167,931

366,792,627

10,619,578

3,824,494

8A83.r%



HERITAGE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOTOGY'

( A unit of Kolyon Bhorti Trust )

SCHEDUTES 7 TO 1O FORMING PART OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNI

2023-24
(Rs.)

2022-23
(Rs.)

SCHEDUTE - 7
FEE & CHARGES

Tuition Fee

Librory Fee

Students' Welfore, Gomes & Sports Fee

Exominotion Fee

Miscelloneous

SCHEDUTE . 8
OTHER RECEIPTS

Consultoncy Fee

lnteresi
lnteresl on Security Deposit
Profit on Sole of Assets

Sundry Bolonces Wrilten Off

SCHEDUTE - 9
PERSONNET EXPENSES

Solories & Allowonces
Professionol Chorges
Security & Focility

Employer's Contribution to Providenl Fund, ESI etc.
Group Grotuity Premium

Stoff Welfore

423,537,659

7,376,500

4.985.000
r5.700.800

3,474,432

398,319,806

6,502,000

4,404,000
10,273,200

3,449,O49

455,O74,391 422,948,Oss

555,000

2,248,183
298,741

816,400

1,811,329

309,21 3

274,313
24,948

3,101,924

312,400,020

2,580,675

17,675,615

22,698,493

7 ,388.116
874,896

292,843,616

2,993,705

l7,125,608
23,305,540

10,099,268

1,367,696
347,735,433

t! sii

o K

3,236,203

363,6r 7,815



HERITAGE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOTOGY

( A unit of Kolyon Bhorti Trust )

SCHEDUTES 7 TO IO FORMING PART OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

2023-24
(Rs.)

2022-23
(Rs.)

SCHEDUTE - 1O

EDUCATIONAT, ADMINISTRATIVE & OTHER EXPENSES

Advertisement & Recruitment
Ap plicolion, R en ewo l, Registrotion Chorges
Auditor,s Remunerotion
Bonk Chorges
Books & Periodicols
Consultoncy Chorges
Educolionol Project Work

Electricity Chorges
Extro Curriculor Activities
Generol Expenses

lnsuronce Premium
Loborotory Expenses

Loss on Sole / lmpoirment of Assets

Other Focilities to Siudents (Net)

Postoge & Stomps
Printing & Stotionery
Rotes, Toxes & Fee

Repoirs & Mointenonce
Reseorch & Development Expenses

Seminor & Workshop Expenses

Telephone & Leose Line Chorges
Troining & Plocement Expenses

Trovelling & Conveyonce
Vehicle Running & Mointenonce
Website Expenses

233,421

1,997,777

141.600

53,620

1 ,141 ,641

1,074,688

856,579

12,867,123

5,866,240
3,081

794,716
1,917,006

92,O29

430,362

79,262

4,435,51 I

1,422,361

12,576,540

s,578,032

3,894,503

939,232

239,349

747,230

1,560,759

64,106

61,600,237 59,006,7 68

s
O

c!

K

! c(

..s

67,500

1,493,500

I41.600
32,342

1,104,604

1,898,177

3,281 ,677
12,839,878

5,426,OO7

33,327

7 61 ,729
1,684,859

27,158
I 15,995

89,377

3,470,214

1,210,571

13,920,712

5,371,728

4,689,599

1,090,834

730,828

695,988
1,272,637

148,396


